DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345340			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WNG		30	C 08/11/2011		
	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, OITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WAPLEL	EAF HEALTH CARE			STATESVILLE, NC 28625			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ONTO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281 \$\$=D	PROFESSIONAL ST The services provide must meet profession This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intenfacility failed to follow (1) of eleven (11) sarunnecessary medical sampled residents refersion. The findings are: Resident #54 was add 4/20/11 with diagnosthypertension, end stanemia, and neuropamost recent Minimum 7/23/11 specified the impairment and was #54's dialysis care plupdated 6/22/11 specified intervention not experience computations. Vital signs checked dialysis or per physical Review of Resident #revealed an original prof/27/11 that specified shift for 24 hours position.	or arranged by the facility and standards of quality. This not met as evidenced views and record review the views and record review the views and record review for one impled residents reviewed for tions and one (1) of one (1) are iving dialysis (Resident dialysis (Resident dialysis) (Resident dialysis) and one (1) dated age renal disease, diabetes, athy among others. The in Data Set (MDS) dated resident had mild cognitive receiving dialysis. Resident and dated 5/11/11 and diffied the resident attended veekly. The care plan is to ensure the resident did lications included; every shift for 24 hours post fan's orders	co ag al de ar	F 281	ged ds to g vital hysician hdialysis s not at t is noitoring ication alysis al to be ged been of ted l signs lalysis d via ensure oractice be DON, MDS ensed onal f f facts lent of red	9/8/11	
WORATORY (MOUN K. S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	9	Administrator	- 8	(Z9/1	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AUG. 2 9 2011
BY:

PRINTED: 08/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDĒR/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
	345340 B. WNG			08/11/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE LEAF HEALTH CARE (X4) (D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2640 DAVIE AVENUE STATESVILLE, NC 28626				
(X4) IÒ PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX YAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT! (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 281	hypertension and had fluctuations in his blo medication adjustment Resident #54's Medic (MAR) for the month incidents of no docume dialysis session. The revealed no additionation on 8/11/11 at 7:45 a, #1 assigned to care from the following for the following the follow	in for the treatment of a recently experienced on pressure that required on pressure that required on pressure that required of 7/11 revealed eight (8) mented vital signs following a resident's nurses' notes I vital signs during 7/11. In the licensed nurse (LN) or Resident #54 was ted that he was assigned to vital signs during the 11 N #1 indicated the resident ke at 11 p.m. and agreeable taken at that time. He does of vital signs not done on the MAR was an the MDS Coordinator reviewed Resident #54's erified there were eight (8) a not documented as having reported that the licensed ent the vital signs on the explanation why the resident inty nine (39) vital signs left of the more of the more reviewed Resident who in the control of Nursing and and reported she sets to follow physicien's offered no explanation why gris were not obtained for	còrr egre elleg defi opd/	standards of practice, specificallowing physicians' orders regards to obtaining vitals sito monitor hemodialysis resipost-treatment and for those residents who require monitor of vital signs due to medicat ordered. The DON, RCMD, MDS Coordinator will monitored by the physician postial signs ordered by the physician postial signs due medication orders daily for those residents who require monitoring of vital signs due medication orders daily for 1 days, then weekly for 4 week then monthly for 3 months to validate documentation of visigns as ordered. The Medic Records Coordinator, DON RCMD will review Medication Administration Records for hemodialysis residents and residents who require vitals a monitoring due to medication monthly thereafter to ensure continued compliance. 4. The DON, RCMD, or MDS Coordinator will review data obtained during vital signs at paration and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or ement by the provider of the truth of the fated or conclusions set forth in the statement before conclusions set forth in the statement plenoies. The plan of correction is prepared or executed solely because it is required by isions of federal and state law."	gins idents oring Ions or tor as st- who ss and ire ato 14 ks, or itals al or ion signs ns dudits,	

PRINTED: 08/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345340		B. WNG		C 08/11/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE LEAF HEALTH CARE		\$"	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2640 DAVIE AVENUE STATESVILLE, NC 28625	00/11/2011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IÓ PRÉFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 309 SS=D	HIGHEST WELL BEII Each resident must re provide the necessary or maintain the highes mental, and psychoso	NG scelve and the facility must reare and services to attain at practicable physical,	F 30	committee monthly for 6 monthl	onths If the ed on d to	
,	by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to managemeasures for adequal patterns for one (1) of (Resident #3 34). The findings are: Resident #34 admitted with diagnoses that in most recent Minimum 5/19/11 specified the eterm memory impairm impaired cognitive skill The MDS also specified incontinent of bowel a assistance with tolleting Review of Resident #3 revealed a physician's specified the resident centimeters) of Milk of mouth daily as needed.	ten (10) sampled residents It to the facility on 2/11/09 cluded constipation. The Data Set (MDS) dated resident had short and long ent and moderately lis for daily decision making. ed the resident was nd required extensive ig. 34's medical record order dated 2/13/09 that was to receive 30 cc (cubic Magnesia (laxative) by	9 9 9	I. Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged deficient practice for Reside #34 by evaluating the reside the need for a bowel protoco. The physician was contacted orders in the event that the resident does not have a documented bowel moveme after three days. Resident #3 monitored daily by nursing a for bowel movements and nustaff document results accordingly. 2. Current facility residents has potential to be affected by the same alleged deficient pract, therefore, the DON, RCMD MDS Coordinator has review records obtained from the Correction does not constitute admission or astreement by the provider of the truth of the falleged or conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by provisions of federal and state law."	nt nt for oil. il for il for 4 is staff ursing ve the le lice; , or wed lare	

PRINTED: 08/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIÈR/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBÉR:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUC		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345340	B. WIN				D
NAME OF PROVIDER	AMÉ OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					08/1	1/2011
MAPLE LEAF HEALTH CARE			2640 D	DDRESS, CITY, SYAYE, ZIP CODE AVIE AVENUE SVILLE, NC 28625			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LOBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
a. S (13) si docum b. S' seven docum A revie period throug assess the res Reviev (MAR) additio the two On 8/1 (DON) were in bowel that if a moven was to physici ran a n specific bowel review records interve docum On 8/1	nifts no bowel mented. tarting on 7/6/12 teen (17) shifts teen (17) that the folial teen (18) teen (19) teen	d the following: I and continuing for thirteen lovements were I and continuing for mo bowel movements were I and continuing for thirteen mo bowel movements were I and continuing for thirteen movements were I and continuing for movements were I and c	F	correction agreeme a leged of deficien and/or e	Tracker documentation systed determine if any other reside has not had a bowel movem three days or more. If identify the attending physician has notified to request orders for intervention. Measures put into place to enthat the alleged deficient pradoes not recur include: the IRCMD, or MDS Coordinate conduct inservice education nursing staff regarding the provision of quality of care, specifically, the procedure for obtaining a list of residents of the Care Tracker system regarding bowel movements to determine whether there is been a period of 3 days or movements to determine whether there is been a period of 3 days or movements to determine whether there is been a period of 3 days or movements and intervention of the physician additional orders for treatme. The DON, RCMD, or MDS Coordinator will receive a confinct of the report daily and follow with charge nurses to assure procedure is followed accordingly to ensure continuous compliance. Alton and/or execution of this plan of on does not constitute admission or only the provider of the truth of the faction and the constitute admission or conclusions set forth in the statement of the plan of correction is prepared secuted solely because it is required by its of federal and state law."	ent ent in fied, been r ensure actice DON, or will for or from g; how has hore and for ent. oppy w up ued	9/8/11

PRINTED: 08/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

I STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				The state of the s	OMR M	O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345340	B. WNG		C 08/11/2011		
. NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					1 00/	1112011
MAPLE LEAF HEALTH CARE			26	ÉÉT ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 340 DAVIE AVENUE TATESVILLE, NC 28625		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATE	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	lò		tata e de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya		1
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	りから	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
in the last nine (9) shifts distributed the reports to nurses to assume responsible for running the weekends. She added a monitor to see if the assignaddressed the episodes. On 8/11/11 at 11:50 a.m. was interviewed and report when a resident he bowel movement in nine she assessed the reside checked for bowel sound medications if ordered or further orders. She resident had two episodes.	riday that indicated if a senced a bowel movement is. She added that she is the assigned licensed onsibility. The MDS at the hall nurses were the report on the she did not follow-up or signed licensed nurses is of constipation. In licensed nurse (LN) #2 corted she was given a lead not experienced a lead and administered lead and administered lead and administered lead and administered lead and was unaware the leas and was unaware the leas and confirmed the	F	agre a le defi and	4. The DON, RCMD or MDS Coordinator will review dat obtained during daily report audits, analyze the data and patterns/trends to the QA&A committee monthly for 6 m The QA&A committee will evaluate the effectiveness o above plan, and will add additional interventions bas negative outcomes identifie ensure continued compliance ensure continued compliance rection does not constitute admission or eement by the provider of the truth of the fa ged or conclusions set forth in the statemen iciencies. The plan of correction is prepared lor executed solely because it is required by visions of federal and state law."	t report A onths. f the ed on d to se.	9/8/11